8.1 of section B of the Preliminaries will be described in 
detail in this bill

Special attendance on nominated/selected 
subcontractors:

Builder's work in connection with specialist services is 
given elsewhere in these bills of quantities

Builder's work:

150,000.00Item

Sub-contract amount of One Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Rand for the construction of boreholes 
complete

1

SHIPPING CONTAINER

%Profit (..........%)2

%General attendance (..........%)3

50,000.00Item
Budgetary Allowance of Fifty Thousand Rand for mock-
ups and samples

4

MOCK-UPS AND SAMPLES

%Profit (..........%)5

%General attendance (..........%)6

120,000.00Item
Subcontract amount of one One Hundred and Twenty 
Thousand Rand for Community Liaison Officer 

7

COMMUNITY LIAISON OFFICER

%Profit (..........%)8

%General attendance (..........%)9

200,000.00Item
Subcontract amount of one Two Hundred Thousand 
Rand for Training Personnel 

10

TRAINING PERSONNEL

%Profit (..........%)11

[...]

be measured and valued in accordance with clause 32 
of the Principal Building Agreement and deducted in 
whole or in part if not required without any 
compensation for loss or profit on the said allowances

Each Budgetary Allowance may comprise more than 
one element of work

850,000.00Item

Budgetary Allowance of Eight Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Rand for the paintwork for structural 
steelwork

1

PAINTWORK TO STRUCTURAL STEELWORK

1,500,000.00Item
Budgetary Allowance of One Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Rand for the repairs for structural steelwork

2

REPAIRS TO STRUCTURAL STEELWORK

4,000,000.00Item
Budgetary Allowance of Four Million Rand for the solar 
panels structural support

3

SOLAR PANEL STRUCTURAL SUPPORT

SECTION SUMMARY - Provisional Sums